JUDICIAL MERIT SELECTION COMMISSION
SCREENING SCHEDULE

2024
Media Release Announcing Vacancies/
Notice to SUpPreme COUTt..ciiiitiiiieiiiitiieeiieetineeerieeeeeeereenanens Monday, July 29, 2024
Deadline for Applications................... 12:00 Noon on Thursday, August 29, 2024
Media Release Announcing Candidates/
Notice to Citizens Advisory Committees...........cevuenennens Thursday, August 29, 2024
Ballotbox to E-Mail Survey to Bench and Bar .................... Friday, August 30, 2024
PDQ Summaries to SC Bar and
Citizens COMMIttEeS cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it eeieeeenaees Wednesday, September 4, 2024
Citizens Committees Interviews......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiniennnnnen. Week of September 23, 2024
Deadline for Ballotbox Surveys............ 12:00 Noon on Friday, September 27, 2024
SC Bar INteIVIEWS tiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeiseeenaaeennes Week of September 30, 2024
Reports of Citizens Committees due.......cccevvvivniiinninennennnnn. Friday, October 11, 2024
SLED RepOTIts dUE .cuiviiiiiiiininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicnnne e Friday, October 11, 2024
Reports of SC Bar dUE ...cvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e eieeeenenns Tuesday, October 15, 2024
IO VIE WS 1 itiitiitiiii i i it et et et eeaeeaeaneanennenneaneaneenes Week of October 21, 2024
Deadline for Complaints .........cccvuenennen. 12:00 Noon on Monday, October 28, 2024
Public Hearings BeGIN «..ooeiuiiieiiiiiieie e November 18- 21, 2024
........................................................................................... November 25-26, 2024
............................................................................................... December 2-5, 2024
.......................................................................................... **December 9-12, 2024

**Nominations Submitted/Report Printed in Journals.. Thursday, January 16, 2025
End of 48-Hour Period .......cccevveveiiiinennnnn, 12:00 Noon, Tuesday, January 21, 2025
faliad 8 (<Yt w0} o W 12:00 Noon on Wednesday, February 5, 2025

**Dates to be confirmed.




